TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
From
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Guindy,
Chennai - 600 032,
(3)

S M a B ES ]tFo uM bam
3 of vehicl cate o Passen er car - M1
4 Month and ar of manufacture er codificationsAs
5 No. of inders 4
6 Chassis number Asa licable
7 Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
vehicle
As applicable
8 Fuel used Diesel
9 H.P./BHP 84.5 Kw @ 3750 rpm
10. Cubic ca a 7497 cc
11. Makers class ification TATA N E of,r CN ryR D K BSD MT VI
Wheel base 2498 mm
13. Seatin ca c 5 in all
74 Colour Asa licable
15. htULW unladen we 1307
16 .W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
G.V t7L7 Kgs.
L7.
and plv rating of tyres as
declared bv the
a Front axle 91 5 06 1R 6 89/ H beTu less iaRad 12 0s/6
1R 96 H5 belTu CSS Ra dia
b Rear axle Tu91 R1 6 8s/60 H9 eb e SS dRa 2 51a /60
6R1 59 TtH bu e SES dRa a
18. Axlistered e W hei t
a Front axle faw 933 S
b Rear axle raw 784 K S.
19.
a Overall 3995 mm
b Rear over an
c erall width 1 04 mm
d htOverall he 1620 mm
e Min. round clea rance 159 mm
Class of vehicle
L2.
All the registering authorities and assistant registering authorit es are
instructed to register the vehicle, as certified by the testing agencies con rned,
under the provisions of motor vehicles act, 1988 and rules made there u r and
the department's instructions/orders issued from time to time in this rega
3
Based on the document verification of the vehicle by Assistant
and based on the type approval certificate numbers
25.1O.2O23, and AAS,N O628, Dated: ?9.08.2923 (OBD Stage-II) i
the testing agency ARAI PUNE, it is certified that the vehicle complies
provisions of motor vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
All Zonal Joint Transport Commissioners and Zonal Deputy
Commissioners are requested to acknowledge the receipt of the circular.
also requested to obtain and keep the acknowledgements from the re
regional transport officers of their zones.
Sd/-Pon.Senthilnath
Joint Transport Commissioner ( les)
Guindy, Chennai - 600 032
I IBV orderl I
M. Ravichan
Assistant rY I
Guindy, C nnai - 600 03